506490094 02/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6536870

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES INC.			02/03/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES LLC		
Name:	NOBLE	NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	13135	13135 S. DAIRY ASHFORD ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 800		
City:	SUGA	SUGAR LAND		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77478	77478		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2	20		
Property Typ	be	Number		
Patent Number:		8826989		
Patent Number:		10196865		
Detent Number		10264600	7	

ratent Number.	0020909
Patent Number:	10196865
Patent Number:	10364609
Patent Number:	10689933
Patent Number:	7044239
Patent Number:	6427603
Patent Number:	6397758
Application Number:	62146990
Application Number:	62182574
Application Number:	62218600
Application Number:	62274829
Application Number:	62373543
Application Number:	16272329
Application Number:	62554670
Application Number:	16811834
Application Number:	62560271
Application Number:	16822419
Application Number:	62970768
Application Number:	62978589

Property Type	Nu	ımber	
Application Number:	63009097		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	l		
Fax Number:	(832)201-4829		
Correspondence will be se using a fax number, if prov			
Phone:	7135395006		
Email:	faginr@xp-patents.com		
Correspondent Name:	RICHARD A. FAGIN		
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 593128		
Address Line 4:	SAN ANTONIO, T	EXAS 78259	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A	A. FAGIN	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD	/RICHARD A. FAGIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021	02/05/2021	
Fotal Attachments: 6	-		
source=13-NDSI-Conversion-	and-Certificate-of-Form	nation#page1.tif	
source=13-NDSI-Conversion-	and-Certificate-of-Form	nation#page2.tif	
source=13-NDSI-Conversion-	and-Certificate-of-Form	nation#page3.tif	
source=13-NDSI-Conversion-	and-Certificate-of-Form	nation#page4.tif	
source=13-NDSI-Conversion-	and-Certificate-of-Form	nation#page5.tif	
source=13-NDSI-Conversion-	and-Certificate-of-Form	nation#nage6 tif	



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES INC." TO "NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 9:03 O`CLOCK A.M.



2218162 8100V SR# 20210313959

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202431182 Date: 02-03-21

PATENT REEL: 055239 FRAME: 0327

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES INC.

This Certificate of Conversion, dated as of February 3, 2021, of Noble Drilling Services Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), is being submitted by the undersigned for the purpose of effecting a conversion pursuant to the provisions of §18-204 and §18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, *et seq.*).

1. The date the Corporation was first formed is January 3, 1990.

2 The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.

3. The jurisdiction under which the Corporation exists immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Delaware.

4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Noble Drilling Services Inc.

5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Noble Drilling Services LLC.

6. The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company will become effective on February 3, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first set forth above.

By: <u>/s/ Melissa M. McEllin</u> Melissa M. McEllin Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion – Noble Drilling Services Inc.]

PATENT REEL: 055239 FRAME: 0329



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.



2218162 8100V SR# 20210313959

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202431182 Date: 02-03-21

PATENT REEL: 055239 FRAME: 0330 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:03 AM 02/03/2021 FILED 09:03 AM 02/03/2021 SR 20210313959 - File Number 2218162

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

NOBLE DRILLING SERVICES LLC

February 3, 2021

The undersigned authorized person hereby adopts the following Certificate of Formation for the purposes of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, *et seq.*), such formation to be the result of the conversion of such company from a Delaware corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is Noble Drilling Services LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II

The address of the Company's registered office and the name and address of its registered agent for service of process are as follows:

The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, Delaware 19801

ARTICLE III

The Company shall continue indefinitely, unless earlier dissolved pursuant to the provisions of the Company's limited liability company agreement or applicable law.

ARTICLE IV

This Certificate of Formation shall become effective on February 3, 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By: /s/ Melissa M. McEllin Melissa M. McEllin Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation – Noble Drilling Services LLC]

PATENT REEL: 055239 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 02/05/2021